# **STATUS: Active**

# Alaska Energy Security Task Force Meeting, Tuesday, August 29, 2023, 10:00 am - 2:00 pm

Please note that the Alaska Energy Security Task Force will hold a meeting on Tuesday, August 29, 2023.

The Alaska Energy Security Task Force will convene at 10:00 am to conduct task force business and continue in session until recess or adjournment.

The Task Force Meeting will be conducted by electronic media pursuant to AS 44.62.310 at the following location:

Matanuska Electric Association 163 E. Industrial Way Palmer, Alaska

To attend virtually, please use the following:

Microsoft Teams meeting Join on your computer, mobile app or room device Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 280 656 217 887 Passcode: vTRDVr

## Or call in (audio only)

+1 907-313-5807,,161937199# United States, Anchorage Phone Conference ID: 161 937 199#

The Agenda for the Alaska Energy Security Task Force is available below, or by contacting Kollette Schroeder at 907-465-3500, or by visiting the Alaska Energy Security Task Force web page Alaska Security Task Force

The public is invited to participate. The State oof Alaska complies with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Persons requiring special modifications should contact 907-467-3500 to make arrangement.

## Attachments, History, Details

### **Attachments**

None

## **Revision History**

Created 8/18/2023 1:06:14 PM by jlbertolini

### **Details**

Department: Commerce, Community and Economic Development

Category: Public Notices

Sub-Category:

Location(s): Statewide

Project/Regulation #:

Publish Date: 8/22/2023 Archive Date: 8/30/2023

Events/Deadlines: